
DATE TIME DURATION BOARD CODE PAPER

TBA TBA 00:00 AQA 8658/SF French Speaking Test 

TBA TBA 00:00 AQA 8688/SH Polish Speaking Test

TBA TBA 00:00 AQA 8698/SH Spanish Speaking Test 

TBA TBA 00:00 EDEXL/GCSE1PG0 2F Portuguese Speaking

Tue 16 Apr 08:30 02:30 CIE 0983/22 ICT Practical Test 22

Thu 18 Apr 08:30 02:30 CIE 0983/32 ICT Practical Test 32

Mon 06 May 08:30 02:00 CIE 0518/01 Reading & Directed Writing

Tue 07 May 08:30 01:00 LIBF Unit 3 (FCWE) Finance: CeFE Unit 3

Wed 08 May 08:30 01:30 CIE 0983/12 ICT Theory Paper

Wed 08 May 08:30 02:00 EDEXL Comp 3 Enterprise 

Wed 08 May 13:00 02:00 CIE 0990/11

Eng Lang: Reading 

(Coursework entries)

Thu 09 May

 (LIB BANK HOL) 08:30 01:30 EDEXL Sport Unit 3 (RESITS ONLY)

Fri 10 May 08:30 01:45 EDEXL/GCSE1BI0 1F/1H Biology 1

Fri 10 May 08:30 01:10 EDEXL/GCSE1SC0 1BF/1BH Combined Science: Biology 1

Mon 13 May 08:30 02:00 EDEXL/GCSE4ET1 01 Eng Lit: Poetry & Modern Prose

Mon 13 May 13:00 02:00 CIE 0990/21

Eng Lang. Writing 

(double exam entries) 

Tue 14 May 08:30 00:45 AQA 8658/LF/LH French Listening Test

Tue 14 May 08:30 01:00 AQA 8658/RF/RH French Reading Test

Tue 14 May 13:00 01:00 EDEXL Music 

Wed 15 May 08:30 01:15 EDEXL/GCSE1HI0 11 History: Medicine in Britain

Wed 15 May 13:00 01:30 EDEXL/GCSE1CP2 01

Computer Science: 

Principles of Comp. Science

Thu 16 May 08:30 02:00 EDEXL/GCSE4MA1 1F/1H Maths 1 

Fri 17 May 08:30 01:45 EDEXL/GCSE1CH0 1F/1H Chemistry Paper 1

Fri 17 May 08:30 01:10 EDEXL/GCSE1SC0 1CF/1CH Combined Science: Chemistry Paper 1

Fri 17 May 08:30 02:00 CIE 0518/02 Thai (First Lang.)

Fri 17 May 13:00 01:10 EDEXL/GCSE4GE1 01 Geography: Physical Geography

The below timetable details examination dates for the summer 2024 series.  Students who are resitting 
BTEC Sport Component 3 should note that although 9 May is a local bank holiday here in Jersey, the Sport 
exam is an international exam and will run as scheduled - students entered for this unit must come into 
school at 8.30am to sit the paper.   

Please also note that contingency sessions have been scheduled by the Joint Council for Qualifications 
(JCQ), should any exams need to be rearranged in exceptional circumstances - students must be on-island 
and available to come into school for all contingency sessions (should they be required) up to and 
including Wednesday 26 June 2024.

HAUTE VALLEE SCHOOL SUMMER EXAMINATIONS TIMETABLE 2024



DATE TIME DURATION BOARD CODE PAPER

Mon 20 May 08:30 01:15 CIE 0979/12 DT: Product Design 12

Tue 21 May 13:00 01:15 OCR R057/01 Child Dev: Health & Well-being

Tue 21 May 13:00 02:00 EDEXL/GCSE1CP2 02

Comp. Science: 

Application of Comp. Thinking

Wed 22 May 08:30 01:45 EDEXL/GCSE1PH0 1F/1H Physics 1

Wed 22 May 08:30 01:10 EDEXL/GCSE1SC0 1PF/1PH Combined Science: Physics 1

Fri 24 May 08:30 01:15 AQA 8658/WF/WH French Writing 

Fri 31 May 08:30 02:15 EDEXL/GCSE4SW1 01 Swahili Reading and Writing

Fri 31 May 08:30 00:35 EDEXL/GCSE4SW1 02 Swahili Listening

Mon 03 Jun 08:30 02:00 EDEXL/GCSE4MA1 2F/2H Maths 2

Tue 04 Jun 08:30 00:45 AQA 8698/LH/LF Spanish Listening

Tue 04 Jun 08:30 01:00 AQA 8698/RH/RF Spanish Reading 

Tue 04 Jun 08:30 01:00 CIE 0979/32 DT: Resistant Materials 32

Tue 04 Jun 13:00 01:45 EDEXL/GCSE1HI0 B4 History: Early Elizabethan

Tue 04 Jun 13:00 Concurrent EDEXL/GCSE1HI0 P3 History: The American West

Tue 04 Jun 13:00 Concurrent EDEXL/GCSE1HI0 2M History: American W.  Elizabethan

Wed 05 Jun 08:30 01:45 EDEXL/GCSE4GE1 02 Geog: Human Geography

Thu 06 Jun PM CONTINGENCY SESSION

Fri 07 Jun 13:00 01:45 EDEXL/GCSE1BI0 2F/2H Biology 2

Fri 07 Jun 13:00 01:10 EDEXL/GCSE1SC0 2BF/2BH Combined Science: Biology 2

Mon 10 Jun 13:00 01:15 AQA 8698/WH Spanish Writing

Tue 11 Jun 08:30 01:45 EDEXL/GCSE1CH0 2F/2H Chemistry 2

Tue 11 Jun 08:30 01:10 EDEXL/GCSE1SC0 2CF/2CH Combined Science: Chemistry 2

Tue 11 Jun 13:00 01:20 EDEXL/GCSE1HI0 31 Weimar & Nazi Germany

Wed 12 Jun 13:00 00:45 AQA 8688/LH Polish Listening Test Tier H

Wed 12 Jun 13:00 01:00 AQA 8688/RH Polish Reading Test Tier H

Wed 12 Jun 13:00 00:45 EDEXL/GCSE1PG0 1F/1H Portuguese Listening

Wed 12 Jun 13:00 01:00 EDEXL/GCSE1PG0 3F/3H Portuguese Reading

Thu 13 Jun PM CONTINGENCY SESSION

Fri 14 Jun 13:00 01:45 EDEXL/GCSE1PH0 2F/2H Physics 2

Fri 14 Jun 13:00 01:10 EDEXL/GCSE1SC0 2PF/2PH Combined Science: Physics 2

Tue 18 Jun 13:00 01:15 AQA 8688/WH Polish Writing

Tue 18 Jun 13:00 01:20 EDEXL/GCSE1PG0 4F/4H Portuguese Writing

Wed 19 Jun 08:30 01:45 AQA 8585/W Food Prep and Nutrition Written

Wed 26 Jun ALL DAY CONTINGENCY SESSIONCONTINGENCY SESSION

CONTINGENCY SESSION 

CONTINGENCY SESSION






